502699291 02/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2745896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL BROWNELL	02/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oregon Health and Science University	
Street Address:	0690 SW Bancroft Street	
Internal Address:	L106TT	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97239	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13605312
Application Number:	13683641
Application Number:	13720182
PCT Number:	US2012053951
PCT Number:	US2012066387
PCT Number:	US2012070662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (503)494-4729

 Phone:
 503-494-6119

 Email:
 watsonde@ohsu.edu

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DEREK S. WATSON
Address Line 1: 0690 SW BANCROFT

Address Line 2: L106TT

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97239

502699291 REEL: 032313 FRAME: 0785

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GO BIQUITY ASSIGNMENTS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEREK S. WATSON	
Signature:	/Derek S. Watson/	
Date:	02/27/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Go_Biquity_Assignment#page1.tif source=Go_Biquity_Assignment#page2.tif source=Go_Biquity_Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032313 FRAME: 0786

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, iCheck Health Connection, Inc. ("Assignor"), effective as of February 25, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto OHSU ("Assignee") all of right, title, and interest that Assignor may have previously received solely from David Huang in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");

Patent or application no.	Carnatura	<u>Filing</u> Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
0000000000000000000000000000000000	Country		SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR DOCUMENTING
13/605,312	US	9/6/12	AND RECORDING OF THE PUPILLARY RED
(61/532,467)			REFLEX TEST AND CORNEAL LIGHT REFLEX
			SCREENING OF THE EYE IN INFANTS AND
			YOUNG CHILDREN
			100110 CHEDICH
			Huang, David
PCT/US12/53951	US	9/6/12	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR DOCUMENTING
			AND RECORDING OF THE PUPILLARY RED
			REFLEX TEST AND CORNEAL LIGHT REFLEX
			SCREENING OF THE EYE IN INFANTS AND
			YOUNG CHILDREN
			Huang, David

13/683,641	US	11/21/12	VIDEO GAME TO MONITOR RETINAL DISEASES
(61/562,343)			Huang, David
			Hunig, David
PCT/US2012/066387	US	11/21/12	VIDEO GAME TO MONITOR RETINAL DISEASES
			Huang, David
13/720,182	US	12/19/12	VIDEO GAME TO MONITOR VISUAL FIELD
(61/578,054)			LOSS IN GLAUCOMA
	:		
			Huang, David
PCT/US12/70662	US	12/19/12	VIDEO GAME TO MONITOR VISUAL FIELD
			LOSS IN GLAUCOMA
			Huang, David
			A Thomas and the second

⁽b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents claims priority, and (ii) for which any of the Patents forms a basis for priority;

85200-0001/LEGAL29177621.2

- (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (e) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (d), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding; and
- (f) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (e), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (1) damages; (2) injunctive relief, and (3) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, or enforcing the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

This Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon without regard to its rules of conflict of law,; provided, however, that the prosecution, perfection, issuance, maintenance, validity and enforceability of any Patent Rights arising under the laws of any other jurisdiction, and the interpretation and enforceability of any rights granted under such Patent Rights, will be governed by the laws of that jurisdiction without reference to choice of law principles to the contrary.

This Assignment represents the entire agreement about the subject matter of this Assignment and supersedes prior negotiations or agreements. All prior agreements, understandings, representations, warranties, and negotiations between the parties about the subject matter of this Assignment merge into this Assignment.

[Signature on following page.]

\$5200-0001/LEGAL29177621.2

SC NOT NOT NOT DESCRIPTION OF PRINCE SOURCE SOURCE OF FEBRUARY 25
ASSESSOR
ACTESTATION OF SIGNATURE UNITED BY SIGNATURE \$1500 Michael Brownell Signature of the organization
Michael Browned _{Wigner} (2004), the constant of the first transfer of the first transfe
From Region as inchast of Assignor. Stichael Grännielt — subscribed in the observative proposed (Proma Region on bedalf of Assignor). Suitable control product of from a control case of the Control Stock of the control part of case where the case of the Control Stock of the control part of case where the case of the Control Stock of the control part of case where the case of the Control Stock of the control part of case where the case of the Control Stock of the case o

PATENT REEL: 032313 FRAME: 0789